
From 

soUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

Divisional Engineer, 
Operation Division, TGSPDCL, 
Choutuppal. 

Sir, 

Lr.No.DEE/OP/CTPL/AE/Tech./ F.No Tender No 01/D.No, 

To 

**** 

The Commissioner, 

Encl: As above 

Information and Public Relations, 
Samachar Bhavan, 

Sub: - Elecy - TGSPDCL - Operation- Division - Choutuppal - Publication of Short 
Tender Notice No. 01/2025-26 for various electrical works in Choutuppal Division 
on Date: 10.05.2025- Regarding. 

AC Guards, Hyderabad-500028 

Email.Id:ipr.cladvt@gmail.com. 

to e-mail id.webinfo@TGSPDCL.Com 

I invite attention to the above subject matter and enclose herewith the 

Notification. The Short Tender notice may be published in One English Newspaper 

(Hyderabad Edition) and one Telugu News paper (State Edition) with the size of 8x3 
without fail duly getting the proof and dates confirmed by Divisional Engineer/ 

Operation/Choutuppal. 

12025-26, Dt. 09.05.2025 

A copy of the News paper in which the notification appears, may be arranged & to 
be sent to this office without fail. 

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal 

I request you to raise the bil, towards the advertising charges as per the DIPR, 
Government of T.G. approved rates and send in the Name of the Director/ 
HRD/TGSPDCL/ Hyderabad for arranging payment. 

Yours faithfully, 

Copy to the General Manager/ IT/TGSPDCL/Corporate office/Mint compound/Hyderabad. 
It is requested to place the detailed information on the tender in Web site of 

TGSPDCL, The soft copy of the detailed information on the tender is attached. 

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER, 
OPERATION DIVISION, 

CHOUTUPPAL. 



SI. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

sOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

Spec. No. 

01/2025 
26 

02/2025 
26 

03/2025 
26 

04/2025 
26 

05/2025 

6 6/2025-26 

26(ST 
Reserved 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 

1. 

Name of the work 

Revised Estimate for E/s to 1 No.CMD of 125 KVA with 
connected load of 100 KW Commercial load under HT Cat-ll 
load to M/s. Zonal Manager TGIIC at Sy.No. 727,735 
737,756&757 of Dandumalkapur Village in Choutuppal 
Section of Choutuppal Sub-Division in Choutuppal Division of 
Yadadri Bhongir Circle. (E-2024-55-02-11-01-106) 
Estimate for providing of 1No. 160 KVA Mobile DTR with 
Trolley arrangement to maintain the continuity of power 
supply in case of failure of DTRs in Choutuppal Section and 
Choutuppal Sub Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri 

Bhongir Circle. 
(T-2423-55-02-11-01-024) 

new 11KV VCB at the same SS in Panthangi Village of 
Choutuppal Mandal at Choutuppal Section of Choutuppal 
Sub-Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Circle 
(T-2432-55-02-11-01-001) 

01/2025-26 

Estimate for erection of 1.900KM 11KV link line by creation of 
new 11KV Gokaram AGL feeder to bifurcate load on existing 
overload 11 KV Jaikesaram AGL feeder emanating from 
33/11 K Jaikesaram SS at Jaikesaram Village of Choutuppal 
Mandal at Choutuppal Section of Choutuppal Sub-Division in 
Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Circle. 
(T-2432-55-02-11-01-002) 
Estimate for Els to 7 Nos. each 5 HP Agl. load (total load 
35HP) to Sri. Bandla Dasharatha & 6No's Others in Chinna 
Kondur Village in Choutuppal Section Choutuppal Sub 
Division of Choutuppal Division in Yadadri Bhongir Circle 
(A-0680-55-02-11-01-140) 
Estimate for Erection of 1.2Km 11 KV Interlinking line at 
Pillaipally Village to divert load on 11KV Pillaipally Indl feeder 
emanating from Juloor SS to 11KV Deshmukhi feeder 
emanating from 33/11KV Deshmukhi In B.P.Pally section in 
Choutuppal Sub- Division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri 
Bhongir Circle (T-2433-55-02-11-02-001) 
Estimate for Erection of 1 No. Additional 100KVA Public DTR 

to give load relief to 100KVA/SS-107 at Narayanpur village in 
7/2025-26 Narayanpur section of Choutuppal sub-division in Choutuppal 

Division of Yadadri Bhongir Circle. 
(T-2423-55-02-11-03-020) 
Estimate for Erection of 1.2 Km 11 KV Interlinking line 

between 11 KV Lothukunta feeder eminating from 33/11 kv 
Valigonda SS and 11 Velverty feeder eminating from 33/11 kv 

8/2025-26 Velverty SS to divert load from 11KV Velverthy feeder to 
11KV Lothukuta feeder at Valigonda section of Ramannapet 
sub division in Choutuppal Division of Yadadri Bhongir Circle 

Estimate for bifurcation of 11KV Panthangi feeder emanating 
from 33/11KV Panthangi SS by erection of new 11KV feeder 
(Aregudem Agl fdr) by stringing of 11KV SCOH line with 55 
Sq.mm AAA conductor for a distance of 2.7KM over now 
proposed 11Mtrs/9.1 Mtrs PSCC poles along with erection of 600/- 4,23,745/ 

(T-2433-55-02-22-02-001) 

Cost of 
Specificat 
ion in Rs 

600/ 

600/ 

600/ 

600/ 

600/ 

600/ 

Approx. 

600/ 

value of 
work in Rs 

2,51,686/- 5,035/ 

2,97,374/ 

3,33,824/ 

1,16,832/ 

1,78,151/ 

1,40,429/ 

EMD 
in Rs 

1,24,766/ 

5,950/ 

8,475/ 

6,680/ 

2,340/ 

3,565/ 

2,810/ 

2,500/ 

The Bid Security @ 2% of tender value (E.M.D) mentioned against each specification should be in the form of DD 
separately drawn in favour of "Divisional Engineer/Operation/TGSPDCL/ Choutuppal" on any scheduled 
bank payable at Choutuppal. 

2. Tender specifications shall be obtained from the office of Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal on all working 
days from 12.05.2025 to 20.05.2025(From 10:30AM to 5:00PM) duly submitting demand draft of Rs.600/- for each 

Condy 



3 

4. 

5 

5 

7. 

specification towards specification cost drawn in favour 

Choutuppal" from any scheduled bank payable at 
Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Choutuppal on all working days between 

10:30AM and 5:00PM, contact person Assistant Engineer/Technical/Division office. contact Number 9493950142. 
If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 50-00 (Rupees: 
Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The department will not be responsible for 
any delay or non-receipt of specifications in time sent by post. 

Starting date for selling of tender document 
The Last date for selling of tender document 
The Last date for submission of sealed tenders 

The Date and time of opening the tender 

of "Divisional Engineer/Operation/TGSPDCL/ 

choutuppal. 

12.05.2025 

20.05.2025 

21.05.2025 up to 15:00Hrs 
21.05.2025 at 16:00 Hrs 

Bidders claiming for bid security exemption must submit relevant document evidence; othervwise the bids shall be 
rejected. 
The sealed tenders should be deposited in Tender box in our office on or before the above date and tirme (The 
tenders should not be sent by post). 

reason. 

The cost of tender schedule once paid will not be refunded under any circumstance. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel any one or all the tender specifications without assigning any 

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER, 
OPERATION DIVISION, 

CHOUTUPPAL 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

